CAT.8100M
PCX Chip Type, High Voltage / Long Life
Specifications
Temperature Characteristics
(Max.Impedance Ratio)
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range
Rated Capacitance Range

（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA） ESR (mΩ)
（20℃/100kHz）
Rated Ripple
（mArms/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ） ≦105℃ (＊3)
105℃＜
≦125℃ (＊3)
16
（1C） 18.4
47 6.3×6 0.12 150 55 1000 390 PCX1C470MCL1GS
82 8×7 0.12 262 45 1300 530 PCX1C820MCL1GS
100 6.3×8 0.12 320 33 1500 460 PCX1C101MCL1GS
150 ▲ 8×10 0.12 480 28 2000 780 PCX1C151MCL6GS
150 10×8 0.12 480 33 1900 830 PCX1C151MCL1GS
220 8×12 0.12 704 27 2300 870 PCX1C221MCL1GS
270 10×10 0.12 864 27 2300 830 PCX1C271MCL1GS
390 10×12.7 0.12 1248 26 2700 1040 PCX1C391MCL1GS
20
（1D） 23.0
33 6.3×6 0.12 132 60 900 380 PCX1D330MCL1GS
56 8×7 0.12 224 50 1300 500 PCX1D560MCL1GS
68 6.3×8 0.12 272 34 1450 470 PCX1D680MCL1GS
120 ▲ 8×10 0.12 480 29 1900 770 PCX1D121MCL6GS
120 10×8 0.12 480 35 1800 810 PCX1D121MCL1GS
150 8×12 0.12 600 28 2200 860 PCX1D151MCL1GS
180 10×10 0.12 720 28 2300 800 PCX1D181MCL1GS
270 10×12.7 0.12 1080 27 2700 1020 PCX1D271MCL1GS
25
（1E） 28.7
22 6.3×6 0.12 110 65 900 360 PCX1E220MCL1GS
39 8×7 0.12 195 55 1200 480 PCX1E390MCL1GS
56 6.3×8 0.12 280 35 1400 450 PCX1E560MCL1GS
82 ▲ 8×10 0.12 410 30 1900 760 PCX1E820MCL6GS
82 10×8 0.12 410 36 1800 800 PCX1E820MCL1GS
120 ▲ 8×12 0.12 600 29 2200 850 PCX1E121MCL6GS
120 10×10 0.12 600 29 2200 790 PCX1E121MCL1GS
180 10×12.7 0.12 900 28 2600 1010 PCX1E181MCL1GS
35
（1V） 40.2
10 6.3×6 0.12 70 85 800 310 PCX1V100MCL1GS
18 8×7 0.12 126 60 1100 450 PCX1V180MCL1GS
27 6.3×8 0.12 189 45 1300 450 PCX1V270MCL1GS
39 ▲ 8×10 0.12 273 35 1800 700 PCX1V390MCL6GS
39 10×8 0.12 273 41 1700 750 PCX1V390MCL1GS
56 8×12 0.12 392 33 2000 780 PCX1V560MCL1GS
68 10×10 0.12 476 30 2200 740 PCX1V680MCL1GS
100 10×12.7 0.12 700 29 2600 990 PCX1V101MCL1GS
50
（1H） 57.5
5.6 6.3×6 0.12 56 105 700 280 PCX1H5R6MCL1GS
10 8×7 0.12 100 75 1000 410 PCX1H100MCL1GS
12 6.3×8 0.12 120 65 1100 380 PCX1H120MCL1GS
22 ▲ 8×10 0.12 220 37 1700 680 PCX1H220MCL6GS
22 10×8 0.12 220 56 1400 730 PCX1H220MCL1GS
27 8×12 0.12 270 35 2000 760 PCX1H270MCL1GS
33 10×10 0.12 330 31 2200 630 PCX1H330MCL1GS
47 10×12.7 0.12 470 30 2500 970 PCX1H470MCL1GS
(＊3) Ambient temperature of a capacitor
 For taping specifications, recommended land size/soldering by
reflow and minimum order quantity, please refer to the Guidelines
for Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors.